

EX. CIVIL 498/24
Shripal Vs. Chander Kant chaurasiya

27.05.2025

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Ms. Sarita, Ld. Counsel for JD No. 2 alongwith JD no. 2.

Payment of Rs. 2500/- made by JD no. 2 to Shri Ravi LR of
DH. Receiving of the same is taken on last ordersheet.

Amended momo of parties filed. Taken on record.

**Issue fresh recovery certificate against the JD no. 1 at the
address no. 3 and 4 mentioned in the memo of parties to be executed through
concerned SHO on filing of PF, by the DH for NDOH.**

Put up on 17.07.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.05.2025