

EX. CIVIL 498/24  
Shripal Vs. Chander Kant chaurasiya

17.07.2025

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar. Ld. Counsel for DH.  
None for JD no. 1.  
Ms. Sarita, Ld. Counsel for JD no.2.

Notice issued to SDM Kanjhawala stands served, however, no report filed by the SDM concerned despite service regarding recovery from JD no. 1.

**Issue show cause notice against SDM Kanjhawala under order 16 Rule 12 CPC for NDOH.**

Put up on 25.08.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.07.2025