

27 EX. CIVIL 498/24

Shripal Vs. Chander Kant Chaurasiya

25.08.2025

Present: None for DH.
JD no. 1 and 2 in person.
Shri Dinesh Kumar Chaurasiya, DEO from SDM office
Kanjhawala.

Report filed by SDM office that JD No. 1 and 2 not found at the
given address,

JD No. 1 and 2 have furnished their fresh address.

It is submitted by the official present today that the said address
does not falls within the jurisdiction of SDM Kanjhawala but within the
jurisdiction of SDM Narela. Accordingly, SDM Kanjhawala stands
discharged.

**Issue recovery certificate against both the JDs to be executed
through concerned SHO on filing of PF and fresh address furnished by JD
No. 1 and 2 for NDOH.**

Put up on 27.10.2025

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.08.2025