

41 EX. CIVIL 498/24

Shripal Vs. Chander Kant chaurasiya

27.10.2025

Present: Shri Ram Kumar Prabhakar, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
JD no. 1 and 2 in person.

PF not filed by the DH.

**Issue fresh recovery certificate as per last order for NDOH.**

Put up on **20.11.2025.**

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.10.2025