

39 EX. CIVIL 498/24  
Shripal Vs. Chander Kant chaurasiya

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, proxy counsel for DH alongwith  
son of DH.  
Both the JDs are in person.

Today, both the JDs have jointly made the payment  
of Rs. 4000/- to son of DH.

No report filed by the SDM concerned. Issue show-  
cause notice to concerned SDM for next date.

Put up on **02.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.01.2026