

26 EX. CIVIL 498/24  
Shripal Vs. Chander Kant chaurasiya

09.04.2026

Present: Shri Yogesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.  
Both JD in person.  
Shri Tarachand, Proxy counsel on behalf of SDM.  
Shri Deepak Kumar, Tehsildar Narela through VC.  
Shri Suraj, DEO on behalf of SDM.

No payment made by JD no. 1 and 2.

Tehsildar on behalf of SDM seeks some more time  
to file further action taken report regarding recovery from JDs.

Put up for report from SDM on **14.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/09.04.2026